Considering that, I do not propose,

on  the facts as they now stand, to initiate proceedings  in

contempt.  However, the matter can be disposed by giving the

following directions:-

(i)  The  petitioner  to   deposit  the  sum  of

Rs.56,560/-  (rupees  fifty  six thousand five  hundred  and

sixty  only)  alongwith interest as calculated by him at  6%

per annum, with the office of the Directorate of Accounts;

(ii)  The Directorate of Accounts to accept  the

amount  as deposited.  It will be open to the respondents if

interest  is  not  at  6% per annum  to  claim  such  higher